
HSI Education Grants Program
FY 2008 New Project Directors' Meeting

September 29th to October 2nd, 2008

Title: Expanding the Undergraduate Biotechnology Engagement Track
Institution: South Mountain Community College
Marshall Logvin

Telephone: (602) 243-8117 Email: marshall.logvin@smcmail.maricopa.edu

State: AZ

Title: Recruitment, Retention and Training in Restoration Ecology
Institution: California State University, San Bernardino
Kimberlyn Williams

Telephone: (909) 537-7656 Email: williams@csusb.edu

State: CA

Title: Career Opportunities and Exploration in the Natural and Agricultural Sciences
Institution: College of the Desert
Kurt Leuschner

Telephone: (760) 773-2571 Email: kleuschner@colleeofthedesert.edu

State: CA

Title: GS-5 Certified:  Increasing Soil Science Educational Opportunities Online for Undergraduate 
Students and USDA Employees

Institution: Riverside Community College
Heather Smith

Telephone: (951) 222-8359 Email: heather.smith@rcc.edu

State: CA

Title: New Agricultural Engineering Technology Program for Central California
Institution: West Hills College, Coalinga
Richard Larson

Telephone: (559) 934-2705 Email: richardlarson@westhillscollege.com

State: CA

Title: Developing Sustainable Agroecosystem and Efficient Resource Management Research and 
Education Program

Institution: California State University, Fresno
Sajeemas Pasakdee

Telephone: (559) 278-2828 Email: spasakdee@csufresno.edu

State: CA



Title: Curriculum Enrichment, Instrumentation and Experiential Learning in Agroecology
Institution: Florida International University
Mahadev Bhat

Telephone: (305) 348-1210 Email: bhatm@fiu.edu

State: FL

Title: Enhancing Plant Science Education in the Bronx:  Training the Next Generation of Botanist to 
Protect US Natural Resources

Institution: City University of New York, Lehman College
Edward Kennelly

Telephone: (718) 960-1105 Email: edward.kennelly@lehman.cuny.edu

State: NY

Title: Promoting Student Recruitment and Retention in the Animal Science Discipline by Enhancing 
Molecular Biology Scientific Instrumentation

Institution: University of Puerto Rico, Mayaguez
Guillermo Ortiz-Colon

Telephone: (787) 702-9680 Email: gortiz@uprm.edu

State: PR

Title: Laboratory Enhancement and Curricular Revision for the Veterinary Technology Program
Institution: University of Puerto Rico, Arecibo
Edgardo Mercado-Iguina

Telephone: (787) 815-0000 3273 Email: edgardo.mercado2@upr.edu

State: PR

Title: Research Experiences to Foster Experiential Learning and to Enhance Education in Food, 
Soils, and Environmental Sciences

Institution: University of Puerto Rico, Mayaguez
Felix Roman

Telephone: (787) 396-1311 Email: froman@uprm.edu

State: PR

Title: Project for the Development of a Bilingual Minor in Food Safety at Universidad del Este
Institution: Universidad del Este
Wilfredo Colon

Telephone: (787) 257-7373 Email: ue_wcolon@suagm.edu

State: PR

Title: Strengthening Educational Capacities in Geospatial Science and Technology for Agricultural 
and Natural Resources Management

Institution: University of Puerto Rico, Rio Piedras
Mei Yu

Telephone: (787) 368-1149 Email: meiyu@ites.upr.edu

State: PR



Title: Building Agricultural and Environmental Research Capacity at HSI's:  The USDA Faculty and 
Student Team

Institution: University of Texas, San Antonio
Raymond Garza

Telephone: (210) 458-6449 Email: raymond.garza@utsa.edu

State: TX

Title: ENGAGE:  Empowering the Next Generation in Agriscience with Genomics Education
Institution: Houston Community College, System
Aukje Tineke Berends

Telephone: (713) 515-8569 Email: tineke.berends@hccs.edu

State: TX

Title: Central Texas Education for Nutrition Advancement
Institution: San Antonio College
Susan Kazen

Telephone: (210) 590-5468 Email: skazen1@mail.accd.edu

State: TX

Title: Pathways to Food Industry
Institution: Houston Community College, System
Maya Durnovo

Telephone: (713) 718-5730 Email: maya.durnovo@hccs.edu

State: TX

Title: The UIW Research Scholars Program
Institution: University of the Incarnate Word
Elizabeth Kreston

Telephone: (210) 805-1225 Email: kreston@uiwtx.edu

State: TX

Title: A Model to Integrate Mentoring between Community Entities to Promote and Enhance Career 
Development for Underrepresented Minorities

Institution: University of Texas, San Antonio
Janis Bush

Telephone: (210) 458-5660 Email: janis.bush@utsa.edu

State: TX

Title: Beef Production from Conception to Consumption:  An Innovative Program for Hispanic and 
Other Underrepresented Students

Institution: Sul Ross State University
Scott Ericsson

Telephone: (432) 837-8260 Email: ericsson@sulross.edu

State: TX



Title: Enhancing Opportunities for Workforce Training and Education in Food and Agricultural 
Sciences

Institution: Yakima Valley Community College
Tomas Ybarra

Telephone: (509) 574-4641 Email: tybarra@yvcc.edu

State: WA


